TOWN OF JACKSON Adams County Wisconsin

Ordinance 2018-001

8/16/18 Amendment to Ordinance regulating UTV/ATV Routes & Operation

Amending Town of Jackson Ordinance No. 2018-001, entitled, Utility Terrain Vehicle and All-Terrain Vehicle Routes and Operation

The Town Board of the Town of Jackson pursuant to its authority under Sections 60.10 Wis. Stats does hereby amend the Town of Jackson, Ordinance 2018-001 and does ordain as follows:

1. Section III **PROVISIONS CREATED**

(d) (3) is hereby repealed and amended as follows:

All UTV/ATV operators shall have their headlight and taillight illuminated while operating on a Town road.

2. Section III(e) Signage of UTV/ATV Routes Is hereby repealed and amended as follows:

Pursuant to Wis. Stats. §23.33 (e) the following restrictions are placed on the use of ATV routes designated by this ordinance:

Adopted this day of	, 2018
Town of Jackson Town Board	
Larry Borud, Chairperson	
Robert Bonnett, Supervisor I	
Gordon Addy, Supervisor II	
Attest:	
Candace Pegler, Town Clerk	
Posted:	